
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
G.7 (For Immediate Release) July 27, 1956 

■ASSET̂  AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, JUNE 27, 1956 
______________ (Partly estimated. In millions of d o l l a r s ) ________

Item All
banks*

All
commer
cial
"banks*

Total
Member banks

Central Reserve 
city banks

New York Chicago
Reserve
city
banks

Country
banks*/

ASSETS
Loans and investments
Loans and discounts 
U.S. Govt, obligations 
Other securities

Reserves, cash, and 
bank balances
Reserve with FR Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with banks 
Cash items

Other assets
Total assets

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Gross demand deposits 
Gross time deposits
TOTAL DEPOSITS
Deposits of banks 
U.S. Govt, deposits 
Other demand deposits 
Other time deposits

Borrowings
Other liabilities
Total capital accounts

Total liabilities 
and capital

191,550
106,370 
64,660 
20,520

41,630
18,390
3,020
10,970
9,250
3,590

236,770

132,290
80,490

212,780

14,470
5,370

114,330
78,610

1,720

3,540
18,730

236,770

160,470
87,720
56,360
16,390

40,720
18,390

2,880
10,240
9,210

3,150
204,340

132,230
51,360

183,590

14,470
5,370

114,270
49,480
1,720

3,190
15,840

135,054
75,505
46,199
13,350

35,820

18,395
2,168
6,277
8,980

2̂ 781
173,655

204,340

114,554
41,369
155,923

13,806 
4-, 854
97,520
39,743
1,561
2,914
13,257

173,655

23,558 6,324
15,782
5,872
1,904

3,574
2,068

682

6,976 1,992
4,215 1,179
151 31104 124

2,506 658

782 51
31,316 8,367

23,475
3,439

6,172
1,308

26,914 7,480
5,138
1,098

18,318
2,360

404
1,196

2,802

1,207
342

4,640
1,291
167
84

636

31,316 8,367

52,389
30,415
17,112
4,862

14,774
7,463
684

2,148
4,479
1,099

68,262

44,862
16,711
61,573
6,249
1,902
37,081
16,341

681

1,115
4,893

68,262

52,783

25,734
21,147
5,902

12,078

5,538
1,302
3,901
1,337
849

65,710

40,045
19,911
59,956
1,212
1,512
37,481
19,751

309
519

4,926

65,710

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million, 
l/ Includes one Alaska bank that became a member in April 1954.
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G.T(a) (For Immediate Release) July 27, 1956
CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES,

MAY 30, 1956 TO JUNE 27, 1956

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

Item
All
banks*

All
commer
cial
banks*

Member banks
Total

Central reserve 
city banks 

New York Chicago
Reserve
city
banks

Country
banksi/

ASSETS
Loans and investments +1 ,000 + 870 + 940 640 +105 + 332 - 137
Loans and discounts +1,870 +1,690 +1,575 +. 629 +174 + 529 + 2*4-3
U.S. Govt, obligations - 900 - 810 - 619 + 1 - 56 - 168 - 396
Other securities + 30 - 10 - 16 + 10 - 13 - 29 + 16

Reserves, cash, and
bank balances + 740 + 66 0 + 541 + 19 + 89 145 + 288

Reserve with FR Banks + 270 + 270 276 + 170 + 60 . 121 + 167
Cash in vault + 50 50 36 + 1 - 1 + 10 + 26
Balances with banks + 560 + 480 + 362 + 10 + 11 + 214 + 127Cash items - 140 - 140 - 133 - 162 + 19 + 42 - 32

Other assets + 20 + 30 + 18 + 50 - 3 44 + .15

Total assets +1,760 +1,560 +1,499 + 709 +191 + 433 166

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Gross demand deposits +1,080 +lj,080 +1,052 + 403 +131 + 422 + 96
Gross time deposits + 810 + 530 + 466 + 123 + 15 + 192 + 136

TOTAL DEPOSITS +1,890 +1,610 +1,518 + 526 +146 + 6l4 + 232

Deposits of banks + 780 + 780 + 762 + 197 +113 + 397 + 55U.S. Govt, deposits - 380 - 380 • 340 + 13 - 8 - 213 - 132
Other demand deposits + 750 + 750 + 693 + 215 + 27 + 278 + 173
Other time deposits + 740 + 460 + 403 + 101 + 14 + 152 + 136

Borrowings - 20 - 20 + 2 + 112 + 48 - 1C6 - 52

Other liabilities - 130 - 50 - 44 + 67 - 3 - 93 - 15

Total capital accounts + 20 + 20 23 + 4 - + 18 + 1

Total liabilities
and capital +l,76o| +1,560 +1,499 + 709 +191 + 433 + 166

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million,
l/ See footnote on first page.
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CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES,
JUNE 30, 1955 TO JUNE 27, 1956

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM
G.7(b) (For Immediate Release) July 27, 1956

Item
All
banks'*

All
commer
cial
banks*

Member banks
Total

Central reserve 
city banks 

New York|Chicago
Reserve
city
banks

Country 
banks 1/

ASSETS
Loans and investments +’ 7,297 + 5,206 + 4,266 + 460 + 36 +1,793 +1,977

Loans and discounts +15,015 +12,537 +11,190 +2,766 + 728 +4,761 +2,935
U. S. Govt, obligations - 7,287 - 6,911 - 6,344 -1,910 - 674 -2,585 -1,174
Other securities - 431 - 419 mm 580 — 396 *• 17 mm 383 + 217

Reserves, cash, and
bank balances - 384 - 305 - 480 - 772 + 229 + 78 - 14

Reserve with FR Banks + 448 + 449 + 453 184 + 158 + 104 + 375
Cash in vault + 220 + 199 + 151 + 13 + 3 + 50 + 85
Balances with banks - 503 - 402 - 529 - 41 - 8 ' — 120 - 360
Cash items - 550 - 552 — 555 — 561 + 77 + 44 - 115

Other assets + 227 + 190 + 184 + 70 — + 98 + 15

Total assets + 7,139 + 5,091 3,969 - 243 + 265 +1.969 +1.978

LIABILITIES & CAPITAL
Gross demand deposits + 692 + 686 143 - 898 + 60 + 292 + 690
Gross time deposits + 3,239 + 1,388 1,110 + 21 — 11 + 427 + 672.

TOTAL DEPOSITS + 3,930 + 2,074 + 1,253 — 877 + 49 + 719 +1,362

Deposits of banks - 775 - 772 656 — 316 + 27 — 296 - 71
U. S. Govt, deposits ** 48 44 - 121 - 89 — 7 — 54 + 29
Other demand deposits + 1,296 + 1,287 77 8 - 608 + 34 + 622 + 730
Other time deposits + 3,456 + 1,603 + 1,252 + 136 ** 6 + 447 + 675

Borrowings + 1,570 + 1,570 + 1,446 + 394 + 167 + 631 + 254

Other liabilities + 573 + 514 •f 474 + 154 + 25 + 217 + 77

Total capital accounts + 1,067 + 934 796 + 87 + 24 + 401 + 284

Total liabilitis
and capital + 7,139 + 5,091 3,969 mm 243 + 265 +1,969 +1,978

1/ See footnote on first page.Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



0.7(c)
BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

(For Immediate Release) July 27, 195&
CONSOLIDATED CONDITION STATEMENT FOR BANKS AND THE MONETARY SYSTEM*

All Commercial, Savings, and Federal Reserve Banks, . 
the Postal Savings System, and Treasury Currency Funda='

(Partly estimated. In hillions of dollars)

Item
June
27,
1956

May
30,
1956

June
30,
1955

Change tc 
1956 1

> June 27, 
rrom—

May 30, 
1956

June 30, 
1955

ASSETS 
Monetary reserves 26.8 26,8 26.7 + .2

Gold stock 
Treasury currency 

Bank credit
21.8
5.0

215.7
21.8
5.0

214.7
21.7
5.0

209.9 + 1.1

+ .1 

+ 5.9

Loans, net
U. S. Govt, obligations

105.2
90.0

103.4
90,8

91.3
97.6

+ 1.9 
- .8

+13.9 - 7.6
Commercial and savings banks 
Federal Reserve Banks 
Other 

Other securities

64.7
23.5 

1.8
20.5

65.6 
23.4 
1.9 

20 ..5

71.9
23.6

2.0
21.0

- .9+ .1
- 7-3- .1 
- .2
- .4

Total assets, net 242.6 241,5 236.6 + 1.1 + 6,0

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL
Total deposits adjusted and 
currency outside banks 212. Q 211.2 207.7 + 1.7_ + 5.1 „
Currency outside banks 
Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits adjusted 
Postal savings deposits

27.5 
105.1

78.6 
1.8

27.4
104.2
77.8

1.8

27.4 
103.2 
75.ll 

2.0

+ .9 
+ .7

+ .1 
+ 1.8
+ 3.5 - .2

U. S. Government deposits 5.9 6.2 5.8 - .2 + .1

At commercial and savings banks 
At Federal Reserve Banks 5.4

.6
5.8
.4

5.4
.4

- .4
+ .1 + .2

Foreign bank deposits, net 
Treasury cash
Capital and miscellaneous accounts, net

3.0
.8

1Q.Q
3.0

.8
20.3

3.2
.819.0 .3

- .2 

+ 1.0

Total liabilities and capital, net 242.6 241.5 236.6 + 1 .1 + 6.0

Seasonally adjusted 
Currency outside banks 
Demand deposits adjusted

27.6
106.8

27.5 2/• 27.0 2/104.9 + .1 + 1 .1
2 /+ .6 
2/+, 1.9__

Figures may not add to totals because of rounding.
figures of seasonally adjusted data, see March 1955 Bulletin, pp. 252-55*

1/ Treasury funds included are gold account, Treasury currency account, and Exchange 
"" Stabilization Fund.
2/ June 29, 1955, data and comparisons; seasonal adjustments are available only for 

last Wednesday of the month.
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