min Burgen

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

(For Immediate Release)

July 27, 1956

ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, JUNE 27, 1956

(Partly	estimat		millions	of dolla			-
Item	All banks*	All commer- cial banks*	Total	Central city	ber bank Reserve banks Chicago	Reserve city	Country banks <u>1</u> /
ASSETS							
Loans and investments	191,550	160,470	135,054	23,558	6,324	52,389	52,783
Loans and discounts U.S. Govt. obligations Other securities	106,370 64,660 20,520	56,360	46,199	5,872	3,574 2,068 682	30,415 17,112 4,862	21,147
Reserves, cash, and bank balances	41,630	40,720	35,820	6,976	1,992	14,774	12,078
Reserve with FR Banks Cash in vault Balances with banks Cash items	18,390 3,020 10,970 9,250	2,880 10,240	2,168 6,277	4,215 151 104 2,506	1,179 31 124 658	7,463 684 2,148 4,479	1,302
Other assets		3,150	2, 781	782	51	1,099	849
Total assets	236,770	204,340	173,655	31,316	8,367	68,262	65,710
LIABILITIES & CAPITAL							
Gross demand deposits Gross time deposits	132,290 80,490		114,554 41,369	23,475 3,439	6,172 1,308	44,862 16,711	40,045 19,911
TOTAL DEPOSITS	212 , 780	183,590	155,923	26,914	7,480	61,573	59, 956
Deposits of banks U.S. Govt. deposits Other demand deposits Other time deposits	14,470 5,370 114,3 3 0 78, 6 10	14,470 5,370 114,270 49,480	4,854 97,520	5,138 1,098 18,318 2,360	1,207 342 4,640 1,291	6,249 1,902 37,081 16,341	1,212 1,512 37,481 19,751
Borrowings	1,720	1,720	1,561	404	167	681	309
Other liabilities	3,540	3,190	2,914	1,196	84	1,115	519
Total capital accounts	18,730	15,840	13,257	2,802	636	4,893	4,926
Total liabilities and capital	236,770	204,340	173,655	31,316	8,367	68,262	65,710

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.

1/ Includes one Alaska bank that became a member in April 1954.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ <u>Federal Reserv</u>e Bank of St. Louis

G.7

×

N. Y. A.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

G.7(a)

(For Immediate Release)

July 27, 1956

CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, MAY 30, 1956 TO JUNE 27, 1956

(Partly	estimat			nill	ions	of						
		A1	.1					lember ba	_			
Item	All banks*	ci	mer- al nks*	То	tal	<u> </u>	city	reserve banks Chicago	ci	erve ty nks		ntry ks <u>l</u> /
		- <u></u>	<u>IIAS.</u>			Mew	1011	Tenicago		<u></u>		··
ASSETS												
Loans and investments	+1,000	<u>+</u>	870	+	940	+	640	+105	+	332	-	137
Loans and discounts U.S. Govt. obligations Other securities	+1,870 - 900 + 30) –	,690 810 10	-	,575, 619 16	+	629 1 10	+174 - 56 - 13	+	529 168 29	+ • +	243 396 16
Reserves, cash, and bank balances	+ 740) +	660	+	541	+	19	+ 89	+	145	+	288
Reserve with FR Banks Cash in vault Balances with banks Cash items	+ 270 + 50 + 560 - 140) +	270 50 480 140	+ +	276 36 362 133	+	170 1 10 162	+ 60 - 1 + 11 + 19	- + + +	121 10 214 42	+++++	167 26 127 32
Other assets	+ 20	+	30	+	18	+	50	- 3		44	+	.15
Total assets	+1,760	+1	,560	+1	,499	+	709	+191	+	433	+	166
LIABILITIES & CAPITAL												
Gross demand deposits Gross time deposits	+1,080 + 810		,080 530	+1 +	,052 466	+	403 123	+131 + 15	+ +	422 192	+	96 136
TOTAL DEPOSITS	+1,890	+1	,610	+1	,518	+	526	+146	+	614	+	232
Deposits of banks U.S. Govt. deposits Other demand deposits Other time deposits	+ 780 - 380 + 750 + 740	-+	780 380 750 460	+ - + +	762 340 6 9 3 403	+ + +	197 13 215 101	+113 - 8 + 27 + 14	+ - + +	397 213 278 152	+ + +	55 132 173 136
Borrowings	- 20	-	20	+	2	+	112	+ 48	-	106	-	52
Other liabilities	- 130	-	50	-	44	+	67	- 3	-	93	-	15
Total capital accounts	+ 20	+	20	+	23	+	4		+	18	+	1
Total liabilities and capital	_+1,760	+1	, 560	+1	,499	+	709	+191	+	433	+	166

* Figures have been rounded to nearest 10 million.

 $\underline{1}$ / See footnote on first page.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

G.7(Ъ)

۶

(For Immediate Release)

July 27, 1956

CHANGES IN ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF ALL BANKS IN THE UNITED STATES, JUNE 30, 1955 TO JUNE 27, 1956

(Partly estimated. In millions of dollars)

(Partly	y estimated. In millions of dollars)								
		A11	Member banks						
	All	commer-		1		Reserve	1		
Item	bank s *		Total		banks	city	Country		
		banks*		New Yor	k Chicago	banks	banks 1		
ASSETS					_				
Loans and investments	<u>+' 7,297</u>	+ 5,206	+ 4,266	+ 460	+ 36	+1,793	+1,977		
Loans and discounts	+15.015	+12,537	+11.190	+2,766	+ 728	+4,761	+2,935		
U. S. Govt. obligations	- 7.287	- 6,911	- 6.344	-1,910	- 674	-2,585	-1,174		
Other securities	- 431		- 580	- 396	- 17	- 383	+ 217		
Reserves, cash, and									
bank balances	- 384	- 305	<u>- 480</u>	- 772	+ 229	+ 78	<u>- 14</u>		
Reserve with FR Banks	+ 448				+ 158	+ 104			
Cash in vault	+ 220				+ 3	+ 50			
Balances with banks	- 503				- 8	- 120			
Cash items	- 550	- 552	- 555	- 561	+ 77	+ 44	- 115		
Other assets	+ 227	+ 190	+ 184	+ 70		+ 98	+ 15		
Total assets	+ 7,139	+ 5,091	+ 3,969	- 243	+ 265	+1.969	+1.978		
LIABILITIES & CAPITAL									
	+ 692	+ 686	+ 143	- 898	+ 60	+ 292	+ 690		
Gross demand deposits		+ 1,388			- 11	+ 427			
Gross time deposits	+),2)7		<u></u>			•			
TOTAL DEPOSITS	+ 3,930	+ 2,074	+ 1,253	<u>– 877</u>	+ 49	+ 719	+1,362		
Demonstra of honks	- 775	- 772	- 656	- 316	+ 27	- 296	- 7.		
Deposits of banks		- 44				- 54			
U. S. Govt. deposits		+ 1,287	1			+ 622			
Other demand deposits Other time deposits		+ 1,603			- 6	+ 447			
Other time deposits					-				
Borrowings	+ 1,570	+ 1,570	+ 1,446	+ 394	+ 167	+ 631	. + 25		
Other liabilities	+ 573	+ 514	+ 474	+ 154	+ 25	+ 217	7 + 7'		
Total capital accounts	+ 1,067	+ 934	+ 796	+ 87	+ 24	+ 40]	+ 28/		
Total liabilitis and capital	+ 7.139	+ 5,091	+ 3,969) - 243	+ 265	+1,969	+1,97		

Digitized 1/ FSee footnote on first page.

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis G.7(c)

>

٤.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

(For Immediate Release)

July 27, 1956

CONSOLIDATED CONDITION STATEMENT FOR BANKS AND THE MONETARY SYSTEM*

All Commercial, Savings, and Federal Reserve Banks, the Postal Savings System, and Treasury Currency Funds $\underline{l}/$

	June	May	June	Change t	
Item	27,	30,	30,		from
	1956	1956	1955	May 30,	
ASSETS	<u></u>			1956	1955
	26.8	26.8	26.7		+ .2
Monetary reserves					1
Gold stock	21.8	21.8	21.7		+ .1
Treasury currency	5.0	5.0	5.0		
Bank credit	215.7	214.7	209.9	+ 1.1	+ 5.9
Loans, net	105.2	103.4	91.3	+ 1.9	+13.9
U. S. Govt. obligations	90.0	90.8	97.6		- 7.6
Commercial and savings banks	64.7	65.6	71.9	9	- 7.3
Federal Reserve Banks	23.5	23.4	23.6	+ .1	1
Other	1.8	1.9	2.0		2
Other securities	20.5	20.5	21.0		4
Total assets, net	242.6	241.5	236.6	+ 1.1	+ 6.0
LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL					
Total deposits adjusted and					i.
currency outside banks	212.9	211.2	207.7	+ 1.7	+ 5.1
Currency outside banks	27.5	27.4	27.4		+ .1
Demand deposits adjusted	105.1	104.2	103.2	+ .9	+ 1.8
Time deposits adjusted	78.6	77.8	75.1	+ .7	+ 3.5
Postal savings deposits	1.8	1.8	2.0		2
U. S. Government deposits	5.9	6.2	5.8	2	+ .1
At commendal and conduct having		- 0	- 1.	1.	
At commercial and savings banks	5.4	5.8	5.4		-7
At Federal Reserve Banks	.6	.4	.4	+ .1	+ .2
Foreign bank deposits, net	3.0	3.0	3.2		2
Treasury cash	.8	.8			
Capital and miscellaneous accounts, net	9_9	20.3	19.0	3	+ 1.0
Total liabilities and capital, net	242.6	241.5	236.6	+ 1.1	+ 6.0
Seasonally adjusted					
Currency outside banks	27.6	27.5	2/ 27.0	+ .1	2/+ .6
Demand deposits adjusted	106.8	105.7	2/104.9	+ 1.1	$\frac{2}{2} + .6$ $\frac{2}{2} + 1.9$
* Figures may not add to totals because of	of round:	ing. Fo:	r descrij	otion and	back
figures of seasonally adjusted data,	see Marc	ch 1955 I	Bulletin,	, pp. 252	-55.
1/ Treasury funds included are gold accour	nt, Treas	sury curr	rency acc	count, and	d Exchan
Stabilization Fund.					
2/ June 29, 1955, data and comparisons; se	easonal a	adjustmen	nts are a	available	only fo:
d for FRASER					

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis